Industrie-Elektronik GmbH Tel: +49/(0)7142/7776-0 E-Mail: info@ropex.de
Gansäcker 21 Fax: +49/(0)7142/7776-19 Internet: www.ropex.de
D-74321-Bietigheim-Bissingen (Germany) Data subject to change
28
.7
.0
4
RESISTRON

OFF
Page 26 RES-415
How to order
13 How to order
For more accessories: !"Accessories" leaflet
Contr. RES - 415- . / . . . VAC
L / 115: LC display, line voltage 115VAC, Art. No. 741511
L / 230: LC display, line voltage 230VAC, Art. No. 741512
L / 400: LC display, line voltage 400VAC, Art. No. 741513
V / 115: VF display, line voltage 115VAC, Art. No. 741521
V / 230: VF display, line voltage 230VAC, Art. No. 741522
V / 400: VF display, line voltage 400VAC, Art. No. 741523
Scope of supply: Controller includes connector plug-in parts (current transformer
must be ordered separately)
Modification MOD . . (optional, if required)
e.g.
01: MOD 01, Art. No. 800001 (amplifier for low voltage)
Please indicate the article numbers of the controller and the required modifications
(optional) in all orders,
e.g. RES-415-L/400VAC + MOD 01
(controller with LC display for 400VAC line voltage
and amplifier for low voltage)
Art. Nos. 741513 + 800001 must be ordered
Current transformer PEX-W2
Art. No. 885104
Line filter LF- . . 480
06: Continuous current 6A, 480VAC, Art. No. 885500
35: Continuous current 35A, 480VAC, Art. No. 885506
Impulse transformer
See ROPEX Application Report for design and ordering
information
RES-415 Page 27
Index
Page 28 RES-415
14 Index
A
Accessories 6
Adapter for top hat rail mounting 7
Alarm output 23
Alarm relay 8
Alloy 19
Ambient temperature 8
Application 4
Application Report 10, 13, 17
AUTOCAL 6, 18, 21
Automatic zero calibration 6, 18, 21
AUTOTUNE 6
B
Booster 15
Booster connection 23
Burning in heatsealing band 17, 19
C
Circuit breaker 12
Controller configuration 16
Controls 19
Current transformer 7, 13, 27
D
Degree of protection 8
Dimensions 9
DIP switches 17
Display 20
E
External switching amplifier 15
F
Factory settings 26
Fault areas 25
Fault diagnosis 6
Front cover 7
H
HEAT 18, 21
Heatsealing band type 8
I